

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1101/2024

FOUNDATION WORLD SCHOOL

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

GOVT OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through : None.

CORAM:

**Khursheed ul Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)**

ORDER
04.04.2025

Service stands complete with regard to respondent no. 01 to 03.

However, notice issued in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 22.05.2024 has not been served upon the respondent no. 04 due to the insufficient address.

On previous date of hearing, i.e. on 19.03.2025, Mr. Altaf Khan, Advocate has caused his presence on behalf of the respondent no. 04 and had sought two weeks time for filing the power of attorney.

However, as per Office report, power of attorney in terms of the aforesaid order has not been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 04 till date.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Roster Bench on 28.04.2025.

In the meanwhile, power of attorney on behalf of the respondent no if filed, same be taken on record.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
04.04.2025