

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1101/2024**

FOUNDATION WORLD SCHOOL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Fiza, Advocate

Vs.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS.
(SCHOOL EDUCATION)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG (R- 1 to 3)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

**ORDER
10.12.2025**

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted another three weeks', as last and final opportunity to file reply.

List on 11.02.2026.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
10.12.2025
Adil Ismail