

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1101/2024
CM(1917/2026) CM(3016/2024)**

Foundation World School

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate with
Ms. Fiza, Advocate.

V/s

Government of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

21.04.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

CM No. 1917/2026 :-

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks, for filing of objections, subject to filing of requisites by the petitioner, within a week's time.

List along with main on **30th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 21st, 2026

"Shoaib javid"