

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1101/2024 CM(1917/2026)

FOUNDATION WORLD SCHOOL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

Vs.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS.
(SCHOOL EDUCATION)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.06.2026

1. On mention, the case is taken up out of turn.
2. Ms. Maha Majeed, learned counsel is directed to file response to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner within two weeks.
3. List on 24.07.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.06.2026

"Adil Ismail"